119 West Lafayette Street, Suite 1 Jefferson, Texas 75657



(903) 665-3261 Fax (903) 665-8732

Hon. Leward J. LaFleur **Marion County Judge**

March 20, 2020

Whereas, on March 19, 2020, I, Leward J. LaFleur, County Judge of Marion County, Texas, issued a declaration of local disaster; and

Whereas, it has been determined that additional action is necessary to prevent the spread of COVID-19

Therefore, in furtherance of that declaration, Be It Proclaimed that:

In the interest of the protection of the public health, all entertainment facilities, including but not limited to game rooms, arcades, and dance halls located in Marion County, Texas shall be closed on and after 11:59 pm on March 20, 2020 until such time as the Declaration of Local Disaster referenced herein continues or is renewed by the Marion County Commissioners Court.

ORDERED this the 20th day of March, 2020 at 2 o'clock ?.m.

Judge Leward J. LaFleur

COUNTY OF MARION STATE OF TEXAS I hereby certify that this instrument was filed on the date and time stamped hereon was duly recorded in the volume and page of the named records of Marion County, Texas as stamped VICKIE SMITH: OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS hereon by me.

FILED FOR RECORD

Mar 20,2020 02:28P

COUNTY CLERK MARION COUNTY, TEXAS

Har 20,2020 02:28P

89:

VICKIE SMITH, COUNTY CLERK

MARION COUNTY, TEXAS

Vickie Smith